02-05-2003 FORM PTC+1594 (Modified) T Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 1002-HS Copyright 1994-97 LegalSar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 102356575 attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. TAPE AND STICKY PRODUCTS, LLC Name: CONROS CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 41 Lesmill Road, North York, Ontario Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership State: ZIP: City: Canada ★ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ Other ☐ Association \_\_\_\_\_ 2 1 2003 ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership **☒** Corporation-State Canadian Corporation ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖬 Yes 🗀 No Execution Date: 17 December 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attachment 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 13 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sebolt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$340.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aegis Tower, Suite 1100, 4940 Munson Street, NW State: **OH** ZIP: 44718 City: Canton DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/04/2003 JJALLAH2 00000008 74653783 FC:8521 40.00 D 2 FC:0522 300.00 *(*0P 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

of the original document.

Joseph A. Sebolt

Name of Person Signing

Signature

REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0357

DOCKET NO.	MARK	SERIAL NO.	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
1002-JK	CARE-FREE	74/653,783	03/30/95	03/30/95 2,024,567	12/17/96
1002-JL	HOLD-UP!	74/734,500	09/26/95	09/26/95 1,993,607	08/13/96
1002-JM	TAKE NOTE!	74/435,321	09/13/93	09/13/93 1,971,643	04/30/96
1002-JN	ROLL-N-PAINT	74/579,909	09/29/94	09/29/94 1,962,873	03/19/96
1002-JO	STICK WITH QUALITY	74/416,636	07/26/93	07/26/93 1,965,903	04/02/96
1002-JP	SUPER PERMA GRIP	540,955	06/03/85	06/03/85 1,430,743	03/03/87
1002-JQ	STICK WITH LEPAGE'S	540,956	06/03/85	06/03/85 1,430,744	03/03/87
1002-JR	LEPAGE'S	540,959	06/03/85	06/03/85 1,430,745	03/03/87
1002-JS	THRIFTAPE	540,957	06/03/85	06/03/85 1,431,906	03/10/87
1002-JT	PREMIUM PERMA-CLEAR	540,928	06/03/85	06/03/85 1,432,882	03/17/87
1002-JU	TUFF'N CLEAR	77,539	02/18/76	02/18/76 1,069,819	07/19/77
1002-JV	LEPAGE'S (Stylized)	73/794,396	04/20/89	04/20/89 1,578,461	01/23/90
1002-NI	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	72/910,150	11/13/56	650,698	08/20/57

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0358

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS U.S. TAPE AND STICKY PRODUCTS, LLC., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 147 Essex Drive, Gloucester, Massachusetts, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the US trademarks and registrations listed in Schedule "A" hereto and is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS CONROS CORPORATION, a Canadian corporation having a business address of 41 Lesmill Road, North York, Ontario, Canada M3B 2T3, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal title to said trademarks; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said trademarks listed in Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademarks listed in Schedule "A" hereto, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0359

Executed at 17	, commo	, this <u>/プ</u> ス	_ day of _ <i></i>	2002.
ATTEST:	U.S. Nam		STICKY PRO andaria	
STATE/PROVINCE OF COUNTY OF COUNTRY:		<del></del>		
Before me, a Notappeared Navin CHAND acknowledge the signing of deed and that of the corpor purposes therein set forth.	the above instru	, personaument to be l	ally well known his/her volunta	to me and ry act and
Witness my signature and (	MBER , 2002		llun	, this
SEAL	Pi	rovince of Ontario,	UNES, a Commission for Conros Corporati ociates and affiliates.	on,

Expires February 18, 2003.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0360

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL) (With Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail)

Applicant/Registrant:

**New Owner- CONROS CORPORATION** 

Docket No.

Serial No .:

1002-NI

Registration No.:

1,430,745; 1,578,461; 1,432,882; 1,962,873 etc.

Trademark:

LePage's; LePage's (stylized); Premium Perma-Clear, Roll-N-Paint, Stick with LePage's

Stick with Quality, Super Perma Grip, Thriftape, Care-Free, Hold-Up!, Take Note

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is the following:

**Recordation Form Cover Sheet** Assignment

No	fee	is	rea	uir	ed.

Please charge Deposit Account No.

in the amount of

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

A check in the amount of \$340.00

is attached.

Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. 19-0083 A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Dated: 1/13/02

Soseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352

SAND & SEBOLT Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 4940 Munson Street, NW Canton, Ohio 44718-3615

certify that this document and fee is being deposited on with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513,

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Fiona Ferguson

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

CC:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 01/21/2003